COMMISSIONERS MEETING

The Board of Hocking County Commissioners met in a special session this 28th day of August 2023 with the
following members present: Sandra Ogle, Jessica Dicken, and Jason D’Onofrio.

MEETING

The meeting was called to order by President Sandra Ogle.

AGENDA

Motion by Jessica Dicken and seconded by Jason D’Onofrio to approve.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D’Onofrio, yea.

BILLS

The following bills were presented before examination and approval:

Name No.

AMAZON CAPITAL
SERVICES
LOGAN-HOCKING TIMES

BHM CPA GROUP, INC.

WALLS, REGINA

COMDOC INC

GREYDEN PRESS

OFFICE CITY EXPRESS

GLACIER MTN BOTTLED

WATER

VERIZON WIRELESS

OFFICE MART

MODERN OFFICE

METHODS, INC

AVERHEALTH

ITECH

CLEAR BALLOT GROUP,

INC.

AMERICAN ELECTRIC
POWER

Purpose

SHEET PROTECTORS
RECORDS DEPT

ADVERTISING

2022 GAAP REPORTING

REFUND OF PETITION FEE

MO MAINTENANCE XEROX 5550

2022 DUP TAX BOOKS
TREASURER RE

SUPPLIES THROUGH 2023

WATER SUPPLY THROUGH 2023

CELL PHONE SERVICE THRU

2023

SUPPLIES

COPIER

GPS MONITORING

COPIER FEES

AUGUST 8, 2023 SPECIAL

ELECTION

SERVICE

| Amount

79.08

187.50

20,000.0
0

277.50

81.39

882.38

30.90

25.50

248.79

84.55

136.79

2,707.00

104.98

5,600.00

3,660.62



SAVING HARDWARE

SAVING HARDWARE

STATEWIDE MUNICIPAL
LEASING

COMPETITION MOTORS

TANSKY MOTORS, INC

TANSKY MOTORS, INC

TANSKY MOTORS, INC

GORDON FLESCH

COMPANY

OSACVSO

OSACVSO

ORIENTAL TRADING
COMPANY, INC

TRADEMARK SOLUTIONS

LLC

KJ ENTERPRISING, LLC

4 IMPRINT, INC

NETCARE CORPORATION

FAIRFIELD COUNTY

SHERIFF'S

BAUM LAW OFFICE

BAUM LAW OFFICE

BAUM LAW OFFICE

JACKSON, STEVEN F.

MEADOWS, JORDEN M

MOORE, WILLIAM

WEAVER, CAMERON M.
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OFFICE & GARAGE SUPPLIES

OFFICE & GARAGE SUPPLIES

2022 LEASE PAYOFF BAL 1
CRUISER

I CRUISER REPAIR

I CRUISER MAINT & REPAIR

I CRUISER MAINT & REPAIR

I CRUISER MAINT & REPAIR

MONTHLY SERVICE FEE

FALL SCHOOL REGISTRATION

FALL SCHOOL REGISTRATION

FAIR CANDY

PATRIOTIC CONTRACTOR CAL

I SIGN REMOVAL/IMSTALL

MONTHLY PLANNERS

COURT EVALUATIONS 2023

VARIOUS VENDORS-HOUSING

INMATES

' PUBLIC DEFENDER

' PUBLIC DEFENDER

I PUBLIC DEFENDER

I PUBLIC DEFENDER

' PUBLIC DEFENDER

' PUBLIC DEFENDER

I PUBLIC DEFENDER

7.96

1.20

15,908.2
2

1,225.00

614.97

6,509.96

149.11

22.06

75.00

75.00

230.09

1,606.00

199.00

435.57

1,075.00

4,140.00

4,035.60

2,558.19

4,127.94

742.50

1,845.00

1,845.00

3,487.50
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WEAVER, CAMERON M. I PUBLIC DEFENDER

2,047.50
WEAVER, CAMERON M. ' PUBLIC DEFENDER

2,617.50
COMDOC INC MO MAINTENANCE XEROX 5325

41.18
LOGAN-HOCKING TIMES SERVICE PUBLICATION OF TAX

382.50
MADISON ENERGY DOG POUND ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE 15.76
GIVENS, JOSH TRAVEL

117.23
HOCKING CO RECORDER RELEASE OF TAX LIENS

TAXEASE 76.00

K&M TIRE TIRES

1,386.00
XEROX CORPORATION COPY MACHINE LEASE/COPY

CHARGES 110.24

GREAT LAKES COMPUTER YEARLY MAINT. FEE HP
CORP. PRINTER 624.00
AMAZON CAPITAL SUPPLIES
SERVICES 36.45

Motion by Jason D’Onofrio and seconded by Jessica Dicken to approve.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D’Onofrio, yea.

PUBLIC COMMENT

Sherry Young again asked for Commissioner Dicken’s resignation, Commissioner Dicken stated that she
is still committed to the County. Commissioner Dicken asked Madam Chair for a point of order as this is
not County Business. Commissioner Ogle stated that Ms.Young had three to five minutes. Commissioner
Dicken made a motion to Appeal the decision of the chair, Commissioner D’Onofrio seconded, No vote
was taken. Ms Young stated that she would be at the republican meeting tonight if anyone would like to
review the documents she presented to the Board.

Mrs Kneappner stated she would like for the record to show she thought this is County business because
Mrs. Dicken is a Commissioner.

ADJOURNMENT
Motion by Jason D’Onofrio and seconded by Jessica Dicken to adjourn.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D’Onofrio, yea.

Christy Lindinger, Clerk

Board of Hocking County Commissioners
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This is to certify that the above is the true action taken by this Board of Hocking County
Commissioners at a special meeting of the Board held on August 28, 2023.

Christy Lindinger, Clerk Sandra Ogle, President



