The Board of Hocking County Commissioners met in a special session this 28th day of August 2023 with the following members present: Sandra Ogle, Jessica Dicken, and Jason D'Onofrio.

MEETING

The meeting was called to order by President Sandra Ogle.

AGENDA

Motion by Jessica Dicken and seconded by Jason D'Onofrio to approve.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D'Onofrio, yea.

BILLS

The following bills were presented before examination and approval:

Name	No.		Purpose			Amount
•			•	,		•
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES				SHEET PR RECORDS	OTECTORS DEPT	79.08
LOGAN-HOCKIN	G TIM	ES		ADVERTIS	ING	187.50
BHM CPA GROU	IP, INC			2022 GAAF	REPORTING	20,000.0 0
WALLS, REGINA				REFUND C	OF PETITION FEE	277.50
COMDOC INC				MO MAINT	ENANCE XEROX 5550	81.39
GREYDEN PRES	SS			2022 DUP	TAX BOOKS ER RE	882.38
OFFICE CITY EX	(PRES	S		SUPPLIES	THROUGH 2023	30.90
GLACIER MTN B WATER	OTTLI	ED		WATER SU	IPPLY THROUGH 2023	25.50
VERIZON WIRELESS				CELL PHO 2023	NE SERVICE THRU	248.79
OFFICE MART				SUPPLIES		84.55
MODERN OFFIC METHODS, INC	E			COPIER		136.79
AVERHEALTH				GPS MONI	TORING	2,707.00
ITECH				COPIER FE	EES	104.98
CLEAR BALLOT GROUP, INC.				AUGUST 8 ELECTION	, 2023 SPECIAL	5,600.00
AMERICAN ELEC	CTRIC			SERVICE		3,660.62

SAVING HARDWARE	OFFICE & GARAGE SUPPLIES	7.96
SAVING HARDWARE	OFFICE & GARAGE SUPPLIES	1.20
STATEWIDE MUNICIPAL LEASING	2022 LEASE PAYOFF BAL 1 CRUISER	15,908.2 2
COMPETITION MOTORS	!! CRUISER REPAIR	1,225.00
TANSKY MOTORS, INC	!! CRUISER MAINT & REPAIR	614.97
TANSKY MOTORS, INC	!! CRUISER MAINT & REPAIR	6,509.96
TANSKY MOTORS, INC	!! CRUISER MAINT & REPAIR	149.11
GORDON FLESCH COMPANY	MONTHLY SERVICE FEE	22.06
OSACVSO	FALL SCHOOL REGISTRATION	75.00
OSACVSO	FALL SCHOOL REGISTRATION	75.00
ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY, INC	FAIR CANDY	230.09
TRADEMARK SOLUTIONS LLC	PATRIOTIC CONTRACTOR CAL	1,606.00
KJ ENTERPRISING, LLC	!! SIGN REMOVAL/IMSTALL	199.00
4 IMPRINT, INC	MONTHLY PLANNERS	435.57
NETCARE CORPORATION	COURT EVALUATIONS 2023	1,075.00
FAIRFIELD COUNTY SHERIFF'S	VARIOUS VENDORS-HOUSING INMATES	4,140.00
BAUM LAW OFFICE	!! PUBLIC DEFENDER	4,035.60
BAUM LAW OFFICE	!! PUBLIC DEFENDER	2,558.19
BAUM LAW OFFICE	!! PUBLIC DEFENDER	4,127.94
JACKSON, STEVEN F.	!! PUBLIC DEFENDER	742.50
MEADOWS, JORDEN M	!! PUBLIC DEFENDER	1,845.00
MOORE, WILLIAM	!! PUBLIC DEFENDER	1,845.00
WEAVER, CAMERON M.	!! PUBLIC DEFENDER	3,487.50

!! PUBLIC DEFENDER	2,047.50
!! PUBLIC DEFENDER	2,617.50
MO MAINTENANCE XEROX 5325	41.18
SERVICE PUBLICATION OF TAX	382.50
DOG POUND ELECTRIC	15.76
TRAVEL	117.23
RELEASE OF TAX LIENS TAXEASE	76.00
TIRES	1,386.00
COPY MACHINE LEASE/COPY CHARGES	110.24
YEARLY MAINT. FEE HP PRINTER	624.00
SUPPLIES	36.45
	!! PUBLIC DEFENDER MO MAINTENANCE XEROX 5325 SERVICE PUBLICATION OF TAX DOG POUND ELECTRIC TRAVEL RELEASE OF TAX LIENS TAXEASE TIRES COPY MACHINE LEASE/COPY CHARGES YEARLY MAINT. FEE HP PRINTER

Motion by Jason D'Onofrio and seconded by Jessica Dicken to approve.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D'Onofrio, yea.

PUBLIC COMMENT

Sherry Young again asked for Commissioner Dicken's resignation, Commissioner Dicken stated that she is still committed to the County. Commissioner Dicken asked Madam Chair for a point of order as this is not County Business. Commissioner Ogle stated that Ms. Young had three to five minutes. Commissioner Dicken made a motion to Appeal the decision of the chair, Commissioner D'Onofrio seconded, No vote was taken. Ms Young stated that she would be at the republican meeting tonight if anyone would like to review the documents she presented to the Board.

Mrs Kneappner stated she would like for the record to show she thought this is County business because Mrs. Dicken is a Commissioner.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion by Jason D'Onofrio and seconded by Je	ssica Dicken to adjourn.
Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D'Onofrio, yea.	
Christy Lindinger, Clerk	
Chilisty Elliumger, Clerk	
	Board of Hocking County Commissioners

This is to certify that the above is the true action taken by this Board of Hocking County Commissioners at a special meeting of the Board held on August 28, 2023.					
Christy Lindinger, Clerk	Sandra Ogle, President				